

II अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत II

#### कवरिगी बहिणाबाई चौधरी उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळगाव

Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor खरेदीबाबत निविदासूचना

कबचौउमवि अंतर्गत जैवशास्त्र प्रशाळेसाठी 'Supply & Installation Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor (01 Qty)' नोंदणीकृत पुरवठादारांकडून निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत.

त्यासंबंधीची कोरी निविदा संपूर्ण माहिती, अटी व शतींसह विद्यापीठाच्या संकंतस्थळावर (Website: www.nmu.ac.in) उपलब्ध करुन देण्यात आली आहे. मान्यताप्राप्त Supply & Installation of Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor पुरवठाधारकांनी सदरची निविदा विद्यापीठ संकेतस्थळावरून डाऊनलोड करुन परिपूर्ण भरलेली निविदा दि. २८/०८/२०२४ रोजी सायं. ५.०० वाजेपर्यंत कार्यालयीन वेळेत कामकाजाच्या दिवशी मा.संचालक, जेवशास्त्र प्रशाळा, कबचौउमिव, जळगाव येथे जमा करावी

सदर निविदा सादर करण्यासाठी मुदतवाढ दिल्यास अथवा शुध्दीपत्रक निर्गमित केल्यास त्या संबंधीची सूचना फक्त विद्यापीठाच्या संकेत स्थळावर प्रसिध्द करण्यात येईल.

जाक्र: कबचौउमिव/जै. शा./Bench Top Cooling & Angle Rotor/०३०/२०२४

दिनांक :०७/०८/२०२४ वित्त व लेखा अधिकारी



#### || अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत ||

#### कवियत्री बहिणाबाई चौधरी उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळगाव Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

जैवशास्त्र प्रशाळा

Tel. No. (0257) 2257489 Fax No. (0257) 2258406

### TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF BENCH TOP COOLING CENTRIFUGE WITH ANGLE ROTOR (WITH NECESSORY

#### ACCESSORY)

REF:- KBCNMU/21/SLS/ /2024, Dtd.08.08.2024

## FOR MORE DETAILS VISIT UNIVERSITY PORTAL www.nmu.ac.in

(Total Pages 01 to 06)

Last Date for Submission of Tender :28/08/2024

#### PART – I (DETAILS OF THE TENDERER)

1)	Name of the Supplier/Firm/Company	:
2)	Mailing address	:
3)	Telephone/Email/ Fax Numbers	:
4)	Constitution of the Company/Proprietary: Partnership Firm/Pvt./Public Ltd. Co.	:
5)	Experience in business	:
6) *	Income tax return for last three Financial years (2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24)	:
7) *	Shop Act Registration No.	:
8) *	GST Registration No.	:
9) *	PAN No.	:
10) *	Statement of Accounts (i.e. Trading, Profit and Account and Balance Sheet) for last three financial years-(2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24)	loss-:
11)	Details of Earnest Money & Cost of Tender (D.D.No. & Date)	:
12)	* Name of the company of which you are authorized dealer etc. (attested copy of certificate of authorized dealership must be enclosed)	:
(For part -	the items marked (*) relevant documents m - I.)	ust be enclosed with
	Signat	ture & Seal of the Tenderer

# and the state of t

#### || अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत ||

#### कवियत्री बहिणाबाई चौधरी उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळगाव Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

#### Part - II

#### **Technical, General and Commercial Conditions of the tender:**

- 1) The tender for SUPPLY OF BENCH TOP COOLING CENTRIFUGE WITH ANGLE ROTOR (WITH NECESSARY ACCESORY) QTY. 01NO.
  with installation and necessary accessory from manufacturer, authorized distributor and dealers.
- 2) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: Vendors are required to submit a Demand Draft of Nationalized Bank of Rs. 9000/- (Rupees- Nine Thousand Only) as Earnest Money Deposit along with the tender. The Demand Draft must be drawn in favor of "Finance and Accounts officer, K.B.C.N.M.U. Jalgaon". In addition to Earnest Money Deposit Vendor is required to give a demand draft of Rs. 1800/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred only) towards the cost of tender (non-refundable) along with the tender. Offers made without E.M.D. & Cost of Tender will be rejected. If the tenderer, whose tender is accepted, refuses to accept the order, the amount of E.M.D. will be forfeited.
- 3) The micro and small scale enterprises registered with the national and state small industries corporation (NSIC/ MSME) also have to pay the amount of tender fee and earnest money. Please note that the tender will not be considered unless the said fee is paid by the suppliers.
- 4) Payment: 100% payment after satisfactory supply and Installation within 30 days from the date of receipt of installation report.
- **Delivery, Installation Period:** Two weeks from the date of receipt of purchase order.
- 6) <u>Terms of Delivery</u>: F.O.R. K.B.C.N.M.U., Jalgaon.
- 7) Rates mentioned in commercial bid must be inclusive of GST.
- 8) Tender offer must be valid for a period of 120 days after the date of opening of tender. Any offer failing short of the validity period is liable for rejection.
- 9) All disputes are subject to Jalgaon Jurisdiction.

- Tender is being called in two envelopes system. i.e. the technical bid and commercial bid. The technical bid comprises Part-I details of the tenderer, Part-II Technical bid and Part III general and commercial conditions of the tender The Commercial bids comprises Part IV. The tenderer has to submit both the bids in separate envelopes.
  - 11) The Tenderer must submit his offer in two separate envelopes A-B envelope-A will contain part I, II, III and Envelope –B will contain part IV, both the envelopes must be supers cried as "TENDER FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION OF BENCH TOP COOLING CENTRIFUGE WITH ANGLE ROTOR (QTY. 01NO.) (WITH NECCESSARY ACCESSORY)
- 12) The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders from any or all the parties without assigning reason thereof.
- 13) Tender offer should be complete in all respect and as per the format as prescribed by the university. Incomplete offers would not be entertained.
- 14) Copies of shop Act Registration, GST & PAN Card Registration etc. should be enclosed along with part-I
- 15) The University reserves the right to delete/ increase/ decrease items from the schedule of requirement specified in the tender.
- 16) The University reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 17) Tender received after due date and time will not be considered whatever may be the reason thereof. In case tender are sent by post / speed post courier etc.It shall be responsibility of the tenderer to ensure that they are received before due date and closing office hours.
- The rates without any corrections or overwriting should be quoted for each individual item separately. Any overwriting or rewriting should be duly countersigned.
- 19) The decision of the University regarding this will be final and shall be binding on tenderer. The University reserve the right to accept or reject the entire tender.
- 20) The Vendors black listed by the University are not eligible for submiting the tender. If they do so there tender will not be considered.
- The last date for submission of tender shall be **28/08/2024.** up to 17.00 hrs.
- A printed original bill with GST has to be issued mentioning the University's GST No. 27AAAJNo465AIZL while submitting the payment. Proof of payment of GST amount in the bill will be required to be submitted to the State Government.
- Guaranty for Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor 01 (One) Yrs. And Warranty for Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor 02 (Two) Yrs.

Place :- Jalgaon.
Date :- 08/08/2024

( C. A. Ravindra Patil )
Finance & Accounts Officer



#### ॥ अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत॥ कवियत्री बहिणाबाई चौधरी उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळगाव Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University,Jalgaon

#### **Technical Bid**

# Tender Part-III Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor (With necessary accessory)

	accessory)			
Sr. No.	Description of Material / Item/ Work			
01	Technical Specification for Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge			
	with Angle Rotor -:			
	# Speed : Max 16000rpm. Max RCF 21000			
	# Setting of Speed in RPM and RCF # Safety speed limiter function.			
	# Short Spin function and precool			
	# Temperature Range: $0^{0}$ C to $+40^{0}$ C			
	# Angle Rotor: For 24 x 2ml Tubes.			
	# Automatic rotor detection, check of presence of accessories			
	and compatibility with maximum speed.			
	# Controlled by microprocessor and backlit color LCD			
	display			
	with contemporary visualization of all parameters.			
	# Digital adjustment of acceleration and deceleration levels.			
	# Internal bowl with optimal height for loading			
	and unloading of samples.			
	# Imbalance detection system with automatic functioning stop			
	to avoid accidents.			
	# Automatic Locking system of the lid.			
	# Safety opening of the lid in case of absence of electric power.			
	# Brushless motor maintenance free and no carbon deposit.			
	Warranty: Guaranty 01 (One) year and warranty 02 (Two) Years.			
	Signature & seal of the tenderer.			

# PART – IV (Commercial Bid) Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor (with necessary accessory)

Date: - / /2024

To,
The Finance & Accounts Officer,
K.B.C. N.M.U. Jalgaon
P.O. Box No. 80,
Umavinagar,

**Sub: Submission of Commercial Offer.** 

Dear Sir,

In response to your Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra advertisement in Dainik Sakal edition Jalgaon, Dhule and Nandurbar newspaper and Dainik Tarun Bhart edition Jalgaon, Dhule and Nandurbar newspaper Dtd. 08.08.2024, we hereby submit our best possible rates for items mentioned in technical bid (Part-III) of this tender form.

Sr. No	Item Description	Qty.	Rate
		(Approx.)	(Inculsive
			of GST)
01	Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor -:	01 No.	

Signature & seal of the tenderer.

म. सविनय सादर.

दिनांक : ०**€**०७.२०२४ र्इ€

<u>चिषय</u> -: Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor (01 Nos. Qty.) (with necessary accessory) (For Biochemistry Lab). खरेदी बाबत.

जैवशास्त्र प्रशाळेच्या दि. ११.०६.२०२४ च्या पत्रास मा. कुलगुरु महोदय यांच्या दि.२२.०६.२०२४ मान्यते नुसार:-

1) Bench Top Cooling Centrifuge with Angle Rotor (01 Nos. Qty.)

हे उपकरण Lab Equipment च्या निधीतून खरेदीसाठी जैवशास्त्र प्रशाळेकडून सोबत प्रमाणे निविदा सूचना तयार करण्यात आलेली आहे. तसेच जाहिरातीचा नमूना तयार करुन मा.जनसंपर्क अधिकारी यांचेकडून जाहिरात प्रसिध्दीसाठी लागणाऱ्या खर्चाचा तपशीलही मार्गावण्यात आलेला आहे. प्रस्तावित खरेदीही रु. अ लाखापेक्षा जास्त असल्याने www.nmu.ac.in विद्यापीठ संकेतस्थळावर जाहिरात प्रसिध्द करून निविदा मार्गावण्यासाठी निविदा सुचना व निविदा तयार करण्यात आलेली असून त्या संदर्भात खालील आदेश प्रार्थनीय आहेत.

- १) सोबत प्रमाणे तयार करण्यात आलेली निविदा सूचना व निविदेस मान्यतेस्तव.
- २) निविदेसोबत निविदा किंमत <u>रु.१८००/-</u> व बयाणा रक्कम रु.<u>९,०००/-</u> इतकी घेण्याच्या मान्यतेस्तव.
- सदरची जाहिरात कोणत्या वर्तमानपत्रात प्रसिध्द करावी व त्या करिता येणा-या खर्चास विद्यापीठ फंडातून मान्यतेस्तव याबाबत आदेशार्थ सादर. (सोबत: जनसंपर्क विभागाकडून प्राप्त खर्चाचा तपशील)
- ४) सदरची जाहिरात सूचना व निविदा सुचना विद्यापीठाच्या <u>www.nmu.ac.in</u> संकेतस्थळावर प्रसिध्द करण्याच्या मान्यतेस्तव.

विभाग प्रमुख

जैवरसायनशास्त्र

स्कूल ऑफ लाईफ सायन्सेस,

संचालक

Director

स्कूल ऑफ लाईफीभाषी असी life Sciences, Kavayılığı Bahinabai Chaudhari

Kavayilri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Malarashtra University

School of Life Sciences.

Kavayitri Bahmaba. Chaudhari North Maramashina University

Jalycon - 225001

उप जिला व रियो अधिकारी

सहायक कुलेसचिव (ज्लोटी विभाग)

मा. वित्त व लेखा अधिकारी

मा. कुलसीचव साो.

HIMMA

मा. प्र. कुलीपुरु महोदय

आदरणीय कुलगुरु महोदय

### KBC NMU/SLS/224/2024

Form No. VII-A

#### APPENDIX - VII

Kaviyatri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Department/Section: School of Life Sciences Date:-10/06/2024

Subject:- Administrative Approval for Purchase of Articles / Equipment / Machinery For School of Life Sciences.

The Store material / equipments are required for the Biochemistry Department / Section.

Justification for purchase of above Store material / Equipment

	The details of this purchase are as	under :-			. '
Sr.	Details of stores material/	Qty.	Estimated Cost	Technical Specification	Present Stock with Dept. Qty.
No.	equipment.				with Dept. Qty.
1	2	3	4	5	6
01	Bench top cooling	01	290.000/	Max speed 16000 2 Max RCF 21000	
	Centrifuge with	(one)	CAPPYON.)	Lowest temp. Occ Angle Rotor for	
	angle rator.	No.		24×2ml tubes	

Justification for purchase of above Store material / Equipment
1. Administrative Justification For MSc Students Practical and Project Worls and also for Research Purpose.
<b>\</b>
2. Technical Justification / Remark Cooling Centrifuge is require for Molecula

Biology Practical

)	Budget Head	Lab Equipment F. 7. 2024-25	100', L
_	a)	Budget provision for the current year Rs.	30,00000
	b)	Cumulative expenditure incurred so far Rs	NIL ,
	c)	Balance provision far above purchase	30,00000
i)	Whether the p	orimary works i.e. civil work and electrical works for installation of equipment	
	are completed l	pefore purchase.(Yes / No)	

If not, the period required for completion of such work and action taken for completion of such work. (iv) Whether the arrangement for storage of said material/equipment is made and provision for maintenance cost after warranty period is anticipated

(v) Name of manufacturer /authorized dealers/ wholesaler/Retailer and their address. (vi) The said purchase is to be effected by inviting tender/fixing annual rate contract or placing orders with existing rate contracts firm / directly from Co-operative consumers store / calling

As per delegation of powers, administrative approval of purchase / Technical / Furniture Committee / is required for above purchase, which may be accorded for estimated expenditure of Rs. 2,20,000 /- Approx

chemistry

(ii)

(iii)

School of Life Sciences

Director > School of Life Sciences,

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari Maharashtra Universit Jalgaon - 425001

Registrar / PVC/ DBEE/FAO

Honble Vice Chancellor

Sign of Technical Person

अरेदी विकाश दि १९.6.2024 ATT EXAMINENT SCHOOL OF LIFE Sciences your minter Bench top Goliny centrifuge with angle sotar 8 transat shifter 200 21 21:2,90,000 L अवरेती क्षांक्याच्या गाविसत्या विष्ठित्रोत्याला प्रस्तेष भव्या आकेवर आहे. अर्था कार्य, तेअक्षेट्रका, के तेअप्राक्षाह्य, व्य ह्ये - माद्वित्त, अपूर्ण सार्टी अद्भक्ष क्राप मरपद्धिम्प्राता जिल्लानीक शिल्ली. मन्द्रण अराज्यामा आहे. अपट मार्टी. वंग 11 20 जा स्थातका. लाह्य अप्यक्ताच् रताय भा मार्टी समिएसी MIC code 14.6.4 Dans might 20.1.00 Francocker Oke Streng 13 tolet आर कारकार आहे. क्रिक्स अहरेश करात अवसी कारते आस्ट्राफ आहे नारी कि प्रता प्रासंहर्षिय कार्याही पिगामार्था इयदासरवय वर्षण्यात्माता तेरदाम तिगामात्मे वर्ण वर्णायात आदिगामि सार्थ सान्तरम्ब mike not done Escelet 3 Emil 11110 Stojajaja (20124) निक के कि मही पर । वार नित के के Follow MCC of मा ज्ञलक्त महोदय OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR, KBCNMU, JALGAON-425001 Date of Receipt: 2406/24 Date of Return : 22-06-7